Total Spending by County

Adams
Allen
Ashland
Ashtabula
Athens
Auglaize
Belmont
Brown
Butler
Carroll
Champaign
Clark
Clermont
Clinton
Columbiana
Coshocton
Crawford
Cuyahoga
Darke
Defiance
Delaware
Erie
Fairfield
Fayette
Franklin
Fulton
Gallia
Geauga
Greene
Guernsey
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardin
Harrison

Henry

$173,594,625
$388,598,031
$150,894,044
$407,997,072
$492,095,737
$134,336,784
$263,297,468
$175,747,058
$1,332,073,288
$82,034,951
$146,371,442
$586,165,062
$534,359,630
$146,259,164
$367,179,274
$159,013,875
$167,308,216
$5,176,394,116
$162,079,033
$129,059,016
$380,984,996
$244,653,716
$503,841,454
$161,726,955
$6,195,913,487
$140,954,620
$181,508,767
$171,520,314
$539,073,831
$152,584,572
$3,379,784,547
$210,329,674
$103,773,044
$54,432,332
$112,948,242

$4,234,557
$15,790,075
$17,053,657
$21,920,967
$28,815,067
$7,870,757
$36,641,950
$11,137,612
$17,319,131
$15,709,819
$5,601,493
$15,214,839
$25,856,370
$13,066,680
$32,674,913
$23,774,512
$7,565,261
$171,693,035
$8,193,909
$8,965,929
$22,221,706
$9,669,069
$37,223,207
$11,776,235
$356,600,421
$4,820,277
$19,531,348
$17,810,454
$39,071,682
$41,581,598
$132,228,729
$17,168,070
$11,813,290
$6,117,085
$7,133,728

FY 2024

$177,829,182
$404,388,106
$167,947,701
$429,918,039
$520,910,804
$142,207,542
$299,939,418
$186,884,670
$1,349,392,419
$97,744,770
$151,972,935
$601,379,901
$560,215,999
$159,325,843
$399,854,186
$182,788,387
$174,873,477
$5,348,087,151
$170,272,942
$138,024,944
$403,206,702
$254,322,785
$541,064,661
$173,503,190
$6,552,513,907
$145,774,897
$201,040,115
$189,330,768
$578,145,513
$194,166,170
$3,512,013,276
$227,497,744
$115,586,334
$60,549,416
$120,081,970

26
58
24
20
68
36
50

8
80
63
15
17
60
28
52
54

2
57
70
27
38
19
55

1
67
45
49
16
48

3
42
74
87
73
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Highland
Hocking
Holmes
Huron
Jackson
Jefferson
Knox
Lake
Lawrence
Licking
Logan
Lorain
Lucas
Madison
Mahoning
Marion
Medina
Meigs
Mercer
Miami
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Morrow
Muskingum
Noble
Ottawa
Paulding
Perry
Pickaway
Pike
Portage
Preble
Putnam
Richland
Ross

Sandusky

FY 2024

$189,629,937
$100,033,485
$78,354,484
$188,110,454
$161,674,415
$261,868,554
$201,425,004
$590,593,304
$295,307,686
$1,213,866,308
$143,754,675
$980,216,548
$2,059,994,267
$124,337,627
$1,009,281,021
$309,315,062
$399,054,621
$102,894,365
$125,126,891
$333,766,446
$58,980,861
$2,192,238,857
$55,396,634
$107,753,764
$369,427,236
$47,649,421
$118,274,115
$62,159,987
$150,414,849
$187,673,882
$175,078,417
$669,315,256
$128,504,297
$108,089,411
$468,756,049
$346,299,013
$230,385,827

$8,976,513
$14,052,085
$5,680,420
$7,653,673
$10,576,867
$12,833,003
$6,787,984
$36,493,760
$17,053,052
$46,433,164
$11,197,314
$24,856,146
$79,617,185
$42,689,377
$41,173,934
$17,872,634
$17,936,663
$5,589,721
$16,852,143
$22,286,109
$8,725,890
$109,901,200
$10,033,040
$3,582,308
$29,962,618
$8,335,074
$15,872,056
$3,592,127
$7,640,021
$43,653,187
$8,811,166
$25,805,154
$21,473,571
$3,842,065
$18,359,628
$32,948,990
$8,168,039

$198,606,450
$114,085,570
$84,034,904
$195,764,127
$172,251,282
$274,701,557
$208,212,988
$627,087,064
$312,360,738
$1,260,299,473
$154,951,989
$1,005,072,695
$2,139,611,452
$167,027,004
$1,050,454,955
$327,187,695
$416,991,285
$108,484,087
$141,979,034
$356,052,555
$67,706,750
$2,302,140,057
$65,429,673
$111,336,072
$399,389,854
$55,984,495
$134,146,171
$65,752,114
$158,054,870
$231,327,069
$183,889,583
$695,120,410
$149,977,867
$111,931,475
$487,115,677
$379,248,003
$238,553,866

75
81
47
56
37
44
14
35

9
62
11

6
59
10
33
25
78
69
31
84

4
86
77
29
88
71
85
61
41
51
13
65
76
23
30
40
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Scioto $463,425,196 $25,512,885 $488,938,081

Seneca $212,096,974 $6,997,938 $219,094,912 43
Shelby $143,429,592 $5,481,118 $148,910,709 66
Stark $1,342,904,125 $51,344,242 $1,394,248,367

Summit $2,021,591,266 $132,254,963 $2,153,846,229

Trumbull $752,868,896 $24,071,784 $776,940,681 12
Tuscarawas $296,111,547 $17,758,491 $313,870,038 34
Union $138,614,170 $11,666,904 $150,281,074 64
Van Wert $93,110,486 $6,521,250 $99,631,737 79
Vinton $57,912,219 $11,400,264 $69,312,483 83
Warren $526,845,876 $21,021,275 $547,867,151 18
Washington $241,305,348 $12,687,681 $253,993,029 39
Wayne $305,954,546 $23,535,757 $329,490,302 32
Williams $121,127,260 $3,411,276 $124,538,536 72
Wood $453,962,466 $33,694,218 $487,656,684 22
Wyandot $65,987,244 $5,527,488 $71,514,732 82
Total Spending by County $45,291,138,674 $2,424,072,846 $47,715,211,520
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