Total Spending by County

FY 2024

County	Subsidy	Capital	Total	Ranking
Adams	\$173,594,625	\$4,234,557	\$177,829,182	53
Allen	\$388,598,031	\$15,790,075	\$404,388,106	26
Ashland	\$150,894,044	\$17,053,657	\$167,947,701	58
Ashtabula	\$407,997,072	\$21,920,967	\$429,918,039	24
Athens	\$492,095,737	\$28,815,067	\$520,910,804	20
Auglaize	\$134,336,784	\$7,870,757	\$142,207,542	68
Belmont	\$263,297,468	\$36,641,950	\$299,939,418	36
Brown	\$175,747,058	\$11,137,612	\$186,884,670	50
Butler	\$1,332,073,288	\$17,319,131	\$1,349,392,419	8
Carroll	\$82,034,951	\$15,709,819	\$97,744,770	80
Champaign	\$146,371,442	\$5,601,493	\$151,972,935	63
Clark	\$586,165,062	\$15,214,839	\$601,379,901	15
Clermont	\$534,359,630	\$25,856,370	\$560,215,999	17
Clinton	\$146,259,164	\$13,066,680	\$159,325,843	60
Columbiana	\$367,179,274	\$32,674,913	\$399,854,186	28
Coshocton	\$159,013,875	\$23,774,512	\$182,788,387	52
Crawford	\$167,308,216	\$7,565,261	\$174,873,477	54
Cuyahoga	\$5,176,394,116	\$171,693,035	\$5,348,087,151	2
Darke	\$162,079,033	\$8,193,909	\$170,272,942	57
Defiance	\$129,059,016	\$8,965,929	\$138,024,944	70
Delaware	\$380,984,996	\$22,221,706	\$403,206,702	27
Erie	\$244,653,716	\$9,669,069	\$254,322,785	38
Fairfield	\$503,841,454	\$37,223,207	\$541,064,661	19
Fayette	\$161,726,955	\$11,776,235	\$173,503,190	55
Franklin	\$6,195,913,487	\$356,600,421	\$6,552,513,907	1
Fulton	\$140,954,620	\$4,820,277	\$145,774,897	67
Gallia	\$181,508,767	\$19,531,348	\$201,040,115	45
Geauga	\$171,520,314	\$17,810,454	\$189,330,768	49
Greene	\$539,073,831	\$39,071,682	\$578,145,513	16
Guernsey	\$152,584,572	\$41,581,598	\$194,166,170	48
Hamilton	\$3,379,784,547	\$132,228,729	\$3,512,013,276	3
Hancock	\$210,329,674	\$17,168,070	\$227,497,744	42
Hardin	\$103,773,044	\$11,813,290	\$115,586,334	74
Harrison	\$54,432,332	\$6,117,085	\$60,549,416	87
Henry	\$112,948,242	\$7,133,728	\$120,081,970	73

Total Spending by County				11 2024
County	Subsidy	Capital	Total	Ranking
Highland	\$189,629,937	\$8,976,513	\$198,606,450	46
Hocking	\$100,033,485	\$14,052,085	\$114,085,570	75
Holmes	\$78,354,484	\$5,680,420	\$84,034,904	81
Huron	\$188,110,454	\$7,653,673	\$195,764,127	47
Jackson	\$161,674,415	\$10,576,867	\$172,251,282	56
Jefferson	\$261,868,554	\$12,833,003	\$274,701,557	37
Knox	\$201,425,004	\$6,787,984	\$208,212,988	44
Lake	\$590,593,304	\$36,493,760	\$627,087,064	14
Lawrence	\$295,307,686	\$17,053,052	\$312,360,738	35
Licking	\$1,213,866,308	\$46,433,164	\$1,260,299,473	9
Logan	\$143,754,675	\$11,197,314	\$154,951,989	62
Lorain	\$980,216,548	\$24,856,146	\$1,005,072,695	11
Lucas	\$2,059,994,267	\$79,617,185	\$2,139,611,452	6
Madison	\$124,337,627	\$42,689,377	\$167,027,004	59
Mahoning	\$1,009,281,021	\$41,173,934	\$1,050,454,955	10
Marion	\$309,315,062	\$17,872,634	\$327,187,695	33
Medina	\$399,054,621	\$17,936,663	\$416,991,285	25
Meigs	\$102,894,365	\$5,589,721	\$108,484,087	78
Mercer	\$125,126,891	\$16,852,143	\$141,979,034	69
Miami	\$333,766,446	\$22,286,109	\$356,052,555	31
Monroe	\$58,980,861	\$8,725,890	\$67,706,750	84
Montgomery	\$2,192,238,857	\$109,901,200	\$2,302,140,057	4
Morgan	\$55,396,634	\$10,033,040	\$65,429,673	86
Morrow	\$107,753,764	\$3,582,308	\$111,336,072	77
Muskingum	\$369,427,236	\$29,962,618	\$399,389,854	29
Noble	\$47,649,421	\$8,335,074	\$55,984,495	88
Ottawa	\$118,274,115	\$15,872,056	\$134,146,171	71
Paulding	\$62,159,987	\$3,592,127	\$65,752,114	85
Perry	\$150,414,849	\$7,640,021	\$158,054,870	61
Pickaway	\$187,673,882	\$43,653,187	\$231,327,069	41
Pike	\$175,078,417	\$8,811,166	\$183,889,583	51
Portage	\$669,315,256	\$25,805,154	\$695,120,410	13
Preble	\$128,504,297	\$21,473,571	\$149,977,867	65
Putnam	\$108,089,411	\$3,842,065	\$111,931,475	76
Richland	\$468,756,049	\$18,359,628	\$487,115,677	23
Ross	\$346,299,013	\$32,948,990	\$379,248,003	30
Sandusky	\$230,385,827	\$8,168,039	\$238,553,866	40

County	Subsidy	Capital	Total	Ranking
Scioto	\$463,425,196	\$25,512,885	\$488,938,081	21
Seneca	\$212,096,974	\$6,997,938	\$219,094,912	43
Shelby	\$143,429,592	\$5,481,118	\$148,910,709	66
Stark	\$1,342,904,125	\$51,344,242	\$1,394,248,367	7
Summit	\$2,021,591,266	\$132,254,963	\$2,153,846,229	5
Trumbull	\$752,868,896	\$24,071,784	\$776,940,681	12
Tuscarawas	\$296,111,547	\$17,758,491	\$313,870,038	34
Union	\$138,614,170	\$11,666,904	\$150,281,074	64
Van Wert	\$93,110,486	\$6,521,250	\$99,631,737	79
Vinton	\$57,912,219	\$11,400,264	\$69,312,483	83
Warren	\$526,845,876	\$21,021,275	\$547,867,151	18
Washington	\$241,305,348	\$12,687,681	\$253,993,029	39
Wayne	\$305,954,546	\$23,535,757	\$329,490,302	32
Williams	\$121,127,260	\$3,411,276	\$124,538,536	72
Wood	\$453,962,466	\$33,694,218	\$487,656,684	22
Wyandot	\$65,987,244	\$5,527,488	\$71,514,732	82
Total Spending by County	\$45,291,138,674	\$2,424,072,846	\$47,715,211,520	

Total Spending by County FY 2024

